Nonprofit Bond, Series 2007 11,000,000 9,700,000
City of Bakersfield - Descanso Place Housing Bond,
Series TT 13,000,000 1,400,000
City of Bakersfield -  Bakersfield Family Apartments Housing
Bond, Series R 10,971,000 1,159,549
City of Bakersfield - Camellia Place Housing Bond,
Series 2009R 619,138 619,118
City of Bakersfield - Eucalyptus Village I Housing Bond,
Series 2012-E1 1,295,000 1,295,000
City of Bakersfield - Eucalyptus Village II Housing Bond,
Series 2012-E2 4,275,000 4,275,000

TOTAL $ 587,348,438

92

CITY OF BAKERSFIELD
Notes to the Financial Statements

NOTE 23 -  PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

During the fiscal year ended June 30, 2014, the City made the following prior period adjustments to restate the net position  for
governmental activity and related fund balance for; 1) review of capital assets by City departments identified items that were
not longer in service or were recorded in the incorrect fund 2)  correction of amount due from the Rabobank management
company related to the selection of new contractor.  See corresponding changes in statements on p. 22,  p. 36, and p. 108).

Net Position Accounts

Activity

July 1, 2013
as previously

reported Adjustment

July 1, 2014,
as

restated

Net Position - Governmental Activity $1,422,851,616 27,943,005 1,450,794,621
Wastewater Treatment Fund 498,791,732 540,445 499,332,177
General Aviation Fund 10,387,207 $ 182,378 $ 10,569,585

Fund Balance Accounts
July 1, 2013
as previously

reported Adjustment

July 1, 2014,
as

restated

Transient Occupancy Taxes Fund 1,953,404 213,624 2,167,028

NOTE 24 -  EXTRAORDINARY ITEM

Successor Agency Loan Write-down

In 2009 the City and the Redevelopment Agency entered into various inter-agency loan agreements to assist with the land
acquisition elements of active Redevelopment projects. The State of California dissolved all Redevelopment Agencies under
AB26 on February 1, 2012 and the City of Bakersfield subsequently became the Successor Agency to the former Bakersfield
Redevelopment Agency.  The redevelopment dissolution laws invalidated contracts executed between cities and their former
redevelopment agencies.  On March 25, 2013 the Successor Agency received a “finding of completion” from the Department of